Bahrain National Championship

(National Championship)

Sakhir, Bahrain
27 Nov 2025, Yearling Fillies

A

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: FARIDA AL 91
RAHEEL

Colour: bay

Owner: AL RAHEEL

ARABIANS

Breeder: AL RAHEEL

ARABIANS

Name: ANWAAR AL 90.75
HARAM

Colour: bay

Owner: AL HARAM

ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HARAM

ARABIANS

Name: HK MILANA 90.38
Colour: grey

Owner: ZOUHEIR

MOHAMMED

HAWILO

Breeder: ZOUHEIR

MOHAMMED

HAWILO

Name: HANAN 89.88
ALNAAR

Colour: bay

Owner:

ABDULRAHMAN

DUAIJ ALNAAR

Breeder: ALNAAR

STUD

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.

TYPE 195 195 195 195
19.5 19 19.5 195
BODY 17.5 175 17,5 17.5
LEGS 155 155 155 16
MOVE 19 19 19 19

J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.
19 195 19 19
19 19 19 185

BODY 18 18 18 18

LEGS 155 155 15 155

MOVE 20 195 19 19

HEAIREY EER

J.B. J.S. M.C. N..
19 19 19 19
19 19 19 19
o)A 175 175 18 18
LEGS 15 155 16 16
Y\ 195 19 185 19

J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.
19 19 19 19
19 185 19 185

BODY 18 18 175 17

LEGS 155 15 15 145

Y\ 195 195 195 195

GG EIGEIGE



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: SHADEN NS
Colour: grey
Owner: Nasaym
Stud

Breeder: Nasaym
Stud

Name: SABA TAMIM
Colour: bay

Owner: Mohammed
Jasim Altamimi
Breeder: Tamim
Arabians

Name: AMS DANAT
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL
MUDHAHKA STUD
Breeder: AL
MUDHAHKA STUD

Name: M) REEMAN
Colour: grey

Owner: Mohammed
Jamal Ahmed
Breeder: Mohammed
Jamal Ahmed

Name: ATA BALQIS
Colour: bay

Owner: Ahmed Ali
Albadal

Breeder: Al Akhuwah
Stud

89.13

89

88.88

88.88

88.75

J.B. J.S. M.C.

18.5 19 18.5
18.5 19 18.5
BODY 17.5 17.5 18
LEGS 15 15 15.5
MOVE 19 19.5 19

J.B. J.S. M.C.
TYPE 18,5 18.5 185
18 18,5 185
o)A 175 17.5 18
LEGS 155 15 155
MOVE 19 185 19

J.B. J.S. M.C.
TYPE 185 185 19
185 19 19
o)A 175 17.5 18
LEGS 15 15 15
MOVE 18 185 18.5

J.B. J.S. M.C.
TYPE 185 19 185
18.5 185 185
BODY 18 175 175
LEGS 15 155 15.5
Y\ 185 19 185

J.B. J.S. M.C.
18 185 19
18 185 19

ol A 175 18 18

LEGS 15 155 15.5

Y\ 185 19 185

HETREY EER

N.J.
18.5
18
17.5
15.5
19

N.J.
18.5
19
18.5
15.5
18.5

N.J.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

N.J.
18.5
18.5
17.5
16
18.5

N.J.
18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5



10th

11th

Judges

Name: DOHA AL
RAYAS

Colour: bay

Owner: SAMI HASAN
ABDULLA

Breeder: Al Rayes
Stable

Name: JUMANA AL
DANA

Colour: grey
Owner: SHAIKHA
KHALIFA

Breeder: Al Dana
Stud

Name: MISS BELLA
Colour: grey

Owner: BELLA STUD
Breeder: BELLA
STUD

J.B. = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.S. K=)Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J. Nikolaus Jung, DE

88.63

87.25

J.B. J.S.

BODY 17.5 18
LEGS 15.5 15
MOVE 18.5 18

BODY 17.5 17.5

LEGS 15.5 15

HETRIEY KR

MOVE 18.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

19 18.5
18.5 18.5

J.B. J.S.
18 185
18 185

M.C.
19
19
18
15

18.5

M.C.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

N.J.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18

N.J.
17.5
17
17
14.5
18.5



Sakhir, Bahrain
27 Nov 2025, Yearling Fillies
B

Position Horse
1st Name: GHALIYYA AL
HARAM

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

2nd Name: BEISAN AL
MANAMA
Colour: grey
Owner: AL MANAMA
STUD
Breeder: HUSSAIN
JAFFAR ALMAHESHI

3rd Name: ALAA AL
FARES
Colour: grey
Owner: Mohsen
A.Amir A.Hussein
Breeder: Alfares
Stable

4th Name: NOUF AL
HARAM
Colour: grey
Owner: AL HARAM
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Score
90.88

90.63

90.38

89.75

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BTG EIGKIGE | SCCSE Bt

E.F. J.S.

19 19
19.5 19.5
18 175
155 15
19 19
E.F. J.S.
19.5 19.5
19 195
18 18
155 15
19 19
E.F. J.S.
19 19
19 19
18 18
15.5 15.5
19.5 19
E.F. J.S.
19 19
19 19
18 18
15 15
19 19

M.C.

19.5

19.5
18
15
19

M.C.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
18.5

M.C.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

M.C.
19
19
18
15
19

N.J.
19.5
19.5

N.J.
19
19

17.5

15.5

18.5

N.J.
18.5
18.5
18.5
16
18.5

N.J.
18.5
18.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: NAWAHEL AL
HAWAJER

Colour: bay

Owner: Hasan
Mohammed Rajab
Breeder: Ghanem
Mohamed Alhajri

Name: NOOR AL
KAYAN

Colour: grey
Owner: Alkayan
Stud

Breeder: Sadeq
Dhahi

Name: NAELA AL-
ZAIN

Colour: grey

Owner: Dr. Bashar Al
Sayed

Breeder: AL-ZAIN
STUD

Name: JALEELA AL
SAFEER

Colour: bay

Owner: AL SAFEER
STABLE

Breeder: AL SAFEER
STABLE

Name: JM SHEIKHA
Colour: grey

Owner: JASIM
MOHAMED MUKLI
Breeder: Al Akhuwah
Stud

89.63

89.25

89.25

88.75

88

E.F. J.S. M.C. N..

19 19 19 19
18.5 19 19 19.5
BODY 18 17.5 18 18
LEGS 15 15 15 15.5
MOVE 19 185 185 185

E.F. J.S. M.C. N.J.
19 185 19 185
185 18 19 185
BODY 18 18 18 18
LEGS 15 15 15,5 15.5
MOVE 19 19 185 185

E.F. J.S. M.C. N.J.
19 185 19 185
185 185 19 185
BODY 18 18 18 18
LEGS 15 155 15 16
Y)Y/ 185 185 185 18.5

FIEITGIEN EIGKIGE |} KR

E.F. J.S. M.C. N.J.
TYPE 185 185 185 18.5
185 185 19 185
BODY 18 18 18 175
LEGS 15 15 15 15
MOVE 19 185 19 185

E.-F. J.S. M.C. N.J.

185 185 18.5 18

185 185 18.5 18
BODY 17.5 18 18 18
LEGS 15 15.5 15 15
MOVE 18.5 18 18.5 18



10th Name: EH JANA 87.5
Colour: bay
Owner: EBRAHIM
HAFEDH ALDOSERI
Breeder: EBRAHIM
HAFEDH ALDOSERI

0 Name: ORA
ALRAJWA
Colour: grey
Owner: AL-ORASIA
STUD
Breeder: AL-ORASIA
STUD

Judges

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
J.S. K=Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J. Nikolaus Jung, DE

E.F. J.S. M.C. N..

TYPE 185 185 185 185
185 185 185 18.5
BODY 17.5 17.5 18 17.5
LEGS 15 145 145 15
MOVE 18.5 18 18 18

No detailed scorecard available



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Nov 2025, Junior Fillies A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Name: SR MANAYER
Colour: bay

Owner: FADHEL
HAIDER

Breeder: S.R. STUD

Name: DURRAH AL
DANA

Colour: bay

Owner: SHAIKHA
KHALIFA

Breeder: Al Dana
Stud

Name: AALI QUEEN
VICTORIA

Colour: bay

Owner: ZOUHEIR
HAWILO

Breeder: AALI
ARABIANS

Name: RAWNAQ AL
SULTANA

Colour: grey

Owner: AL SULTANA
STUD

Breeder: AL
SULTANA STABLE

Name: SR DEMA
Colour: grey
Owner: S.R. STUD
Breeder: S.R. STUD

Score
91.38

90.88

90.38

90.25

20

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

LIGIGEI EIGUIGIEIN EIGIGIE N SCRRE HOtEd

19
19
18
15.5
19

E.F.
19
19
18

15.5
19

19
19.5
18
15.5
18.5

19
19
17.5
15.5
18.5

19
19
18
15
18.5

E.F. J.B.

19.5
19.5
19
15.5
19

J.B.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

E.F. J.B.

19
19
18
15
18

E.F. J.B.

19
19
18
15
18.5

E.F. J.B.

19
18.5
18.5

15
18.5

M.C.

19.5

19.5
18
15
19

M.C.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

M.C.
19.5
19.5
18
15
18.5

M.C.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

M.C.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

N.J.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

N.J.
19
19
18
16
19

N.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
18.5

N.J.

19.5

19.5
18
16
19

N.J.
19
18.5
18
16
19.5



6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Name: RADHWA AL-
MUHARRAQ

Colour: bay

Owner: HUSAIN
ABDULLA HUSAIN
Breeder: AL-
MUHARRAQ STUD

Name: FK RIFFA
ALANOOD

Colour: grey

Owner: KHALID
AHMED MOHAMED
Breeder: KHALID
AHMED MOHAMED

Name: SIHAM AL-
HUR

Colour: grey
Owner: Salman
Abdulnabi Hasan
Breeder: AL-HUR
STUD

Name: YASMIN AL
MOHANNA

Colour: bay

Owner: AL
MOHANNA STUD
Breeder: NASSEEM A
MOHANNA/AL
MOHANNA STUD

Name: ALIA AL
JABRIYEH

Colour: bay

Owner: AL JABRIYEH
STUD

Breeder: AL
JABRIYEH STUD

89.88

89.5

89.5

89.13

89

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS

ST EIGEIGE

MOVE

TYPE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

HEIGEY EER

TYPE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

E.F. J.B.
19 195
19 19
18 18
15 145
18.5 18.5
E.F. J.B.
19 185
18.5 18.5
18 18
15 15
18.5 18.5

E.F. J.B.

18.5 18.5
19 185
17.5 17.5
15 15
19.5 19.5
E.F. J.B.
19 19
19 19
18 175
15 15
18 18
E.F. J.B.
18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5
175 17
15 145
19 19

M.C.
19
19
18
15
19

M.C.
19
19
18
15
19

M.C.
19
19
18
15
19

M.C.
19
19.5
18
15
18

M.C.
19
19

17.5

15.5
19

N.J.
19
19
18

15.5
19

N.J.
19
19.5
18
15
19

N.J.
19
19
17

15.5
19

N.J.
19
19
18
15

18.5

N.J.
19
18.5
18
15.5
19



11th Name: SHAIKHAT AL 88.88
JAMAL
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Aldamestani
Stable
Breeder: JAMAL
ARABIANS STUD

12th Name: JM SHAHAD 88.5
Colour: grey
Owner: JASIM
MOHAMED MUKLI
Breeder: MARBAT AL
AKHUWAH

13th Name: DANA AL 87.63
HARAM
Colour: grey
Owner: Roza Hamdi
Al Sayed
Breeder: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Judges

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
J.B. == Jerzy Bialobok, PL

M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J. Nikolaus Jung, DE

E.F. J.B.

18.5 18.5
18.5 18
BODY 18 18
LEGS 15 15.5
MOVE 19 19

BODY 17.5 18
LEGS 15 15

LIGRIRE/ LIECSH

MOVE 18.5 18

E.F. J.B.

TYPE 185 17.5
18 17.5
BODY 15 17.5
LEGS 15 15

MOVE 18.5 18.5

E.F. J.B.
185 18
185 18

M.C.
18.5

18
18
15

18.5

M.C.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

M.C.

19
19
18
15
19

N.J.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

N.J.
19
19
18
16
18

N.J.
18.5
18.5



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Nov 2025, Junior Fillies B
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Horse

Name: ALIYA AL
HADDAR

Colour: bay
Owner: Al Hayat
Stud

Breeder: SHEIKH
MOHAMMAD
ALIALAL SABAH

Name: HK DEENA
Colour: bay

Owner: Mohammed
Alhayki

Breeder: Mohammed
Alhaiki

Name: ZAIN AL
HARAM

Colour: bay

Owner: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Name: LAYALI Al
Colour: grey

Owner: Al Noor Stud
Breeder: Ahmed
Mohamed Sultan

Name: HA SUMANA
Colour: bay

Owner: Habib Abbas
Ebrahim

Breeder: MARBAT AL
HAYARAM

Score
91.25

90.38

90.38

90.25

90.13

Detail

J.B.
19.5
19.5
BODY [N
LEGS 15.5
YT\ 18.5

J.B.
19.5
19
BODY 18
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

J.B.

ST EIGKIGIE |} KR

19
18.5
BODY 18
LEGS 15
MOVE 19

J.S.
19.5
19.5
18.5
15
19

J.S.
19.5
19
18
15
19

J.S.
19
19
18

15.5

19

M.C.

19.5
19.5
18
15
19

M.C.

19
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

M.C.

19
19
18
15.5
19

M.C.

N.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19

N.J.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

N.J.
19

19.5

18.5
15
19

J.B.

19
19
BODY 18.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18.5

J.B.

19
19
BODY 17.5
LEGS 15

MOVE 18.5

LIG/GE/ EIBIG;

J.S.
19
19
18
15
19

J.S.
19
19

17.5

15
19

19
19
18

15.5
18.5

M.C.

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

N.J.
19
19

17.5
16
19

N.J.
19
19
18

15.5
19



6th Name: SABREEN AL 90.13 J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.
SULTANA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL SULTANA

19 19 19 19
19 19 19 19.5

STUD BODY 18 17.5 18 18.5
Breeder: AL
SULTANA STUD LEGS 15 15.5 15 15
MOVE 18.5 19 19 19
7th Name: SARAH AL 90.13 J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.
HARAM
Colour: bay 19 19 19 19
Owner: Isa Atif 19 19 19 19
Abdulmalik BODY 18 18 18 18
Breeder: AL HARAM
ARABIANS LEGS 155 155 155 15
MOVE 18.5 19 19 18.5
8th Name: TFK BASMA 89.75

J.B. J.S. M.C. N..
Colour: grey

Owner: FATEMA
ALDAAYSI
Breeder: TFK Stud

19 19.5 19 18.5
18.5 19 19 18.5
BODY 18 18.5 18 18
LEGS 15 15.5 15 15.5
MOVE 18.5 18,5 18.5 19

TR EIGKIGIE HECSE

9th Name: AMS 89.63 J.B. J.S. M.C. N..
JAWAHER
Colour: grey 19 19 19 19
Owner: AL 19 19 19 19.5
MUDHAHKA STUD BODY 17.5 18 18 18
Breeder: AL
MUDHAHKA STUD LEGS 155 145 155 155
MOVE 18 185 185 185
10th Name: MARWA AL 89.38 J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.
RAHEEL

Colour: chestnut TYPE 18.5 18.5 19.5 19

Owner: Rugaya
Ahmed Alsadeh

Breeder: AL RAHEEL
ARABIANS LEGS 14.5 15 155 155

185 185 195 195
BODY 18 18 18 17.5

MOVE 185 185 185 18.5



11th Name: NOORA AL- 89.25 j.B. j.S. M.C. N.j.
ZAIN
Colour: grey
Owner: Dr. Bashar

185 185 185 19
185 185 185 195

Alsayed BODY 18 18 18 18
Breeder: AL-ZAIN
STUD LEGS 15 155 155 155
MOVE 185 185 18.5 18.5
12th Name: MAYYASA AL- 89 J.B. J_s_ M.C. N.J.
ZAIN

Colour: grey 18.5 19 19 18.5

Owner: Dr. Bashar 18.5 19 19 18.5

LI/ IBUIG:

Alsayed o)A 175 18 18 18
Breeder: AL-ZAIN
STUD LEGS 14.5 15 15.5 14.5
MOVE 19 19 18.5 18.5
0 Name: YARA AL No detailed scorecard available
SAFEER

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL SAFEER
STABLE

Breeder: AL SAFEER
STABLE

Judges

J.B. = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.S. =Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J. Nikolaus Jung, DE



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Nov 2025, Senior Mares

A

Position Horse Score

1st Name: TFK HALA 91.38
Colour: bay
Owner: TALAL
FAWZY KANOO
Breeder: TFK Stud

2nd Name: BELLUCI 91.25
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Hayat
Stud
Breeder: Wojciech
Parczewski

3rd Name: SS TANITA 90.88
TIKARAM
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Hayat
Stud
Breeder:
Allevamento Stigler
Stud

4th Name: BRIHANNA 90.38
GRK
Colour: bay
Owner: Jaffer Husain
Al-Qattan
Breeder: Gary R Kehl

Detail

TYPE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

ST EIGKIGE | SCRSEY ERUS

J.B.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

J.B.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

J.B.
19
19

17.5
15
19

J.B.
19
19

18.5

15.5

18.5

J.S.
19
19.5
18
15.5
19

J.S.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19.5

J.S.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

J.S.

M.C.

19.5

19.5
18

19

M.C.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19.5

M.C.
19.5
19.5
18
15
19.5

M.C.
19
19
18
15
19

N.J.
19
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

N.J.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19.5

N.J.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19.5

N.J.
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: FAREEDA AL 90
ASMAR

Colour: bay

Owner: Mohsen

A.Amir A.Hussein

Breeder:

ALARRAYEDH

STABLE

Name: BROOQ A.) 90
Colour: bay

Owner: ALI GHAZI

ARABI

Breeder: Al Jawhara

Stud

Name: A) NOMAH 89.88
Colour: chestnut

Owner: MOHAMED

EBRAHIM HERZ

Breeder: Ajman Stud

Name: AJAYEB 89.63
ALAJLAN

Colour: grey

Owner: AL RAHEEL

ARABIANS

Breeder: SAAD

KHALED ALDOSERI

Name: SAHAB 88.88
ALWASMI

Colour: grey

Owner: D. Khaled

Aljassim

Breeder: ALWASMI

STUD

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

J.B.
19
19

17.5
15

18.5

J.S.

19
19.5
17.5

15

19

M.C.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

N.J.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

AT EIGIIIE |} SCESE BRIt

J.B.
19
19

17.5

14.5
19

J.B.
19
19

18.5

14.5

19.5

J.B.
19
19
18
15

18.5

J.B.
19
19

17.5

15.5
18

J.S.
19
19
18
15
19

J.S.
19
19

17.5

15

19

J.S.
19
18.5
18
15
19

J.S.
19
19

17.5
15
18

M.C.
19
19
18

15.5
19

M.C.
19.5
19
18
15
19

M.C.
19
19
18

14.5

18.5

M.C.
19
19
17
15

18.5

N.J.
19
19
18

15.5
19

N.J.
18.5
19
17.5
15
19

N.J.
18.5
18.5
18.5
16
19

N.J.
18.5
18.5
18
16
18.5



10th Name: A.H. FARHA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: HANAN
ALBUFLASA
Breeder: ALI HASAN
ALBANNA

11th Name: KATARA AL
YACOUB
Colour: bay
Owner: HANAN
ALBUFLASA
Breeder: AL YACOUB
STUD

Judges

J.B. = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.S. K=Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J. Nikolaus Jung, DE

88.63

88.38

J.B.

18.5
18.5
BODY 18
LEGS 15
MOVE 18

J.B.
18.5
18.5
o] ) A 17.5
LEGS 14.5

HETRE KR

MOVE 19

J.S.

18.5
18.5
18
15
19

J.S.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
19.5

M.C.

19
19
17.5
15
18.5

M.C.

18.5

18.5

17.5
15
19

N.J.
18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5

N.J.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Nov 2025, Senior Mares

B

Position Horse Score

1st Name: JHINDRA 92.25
Colour: grey
Owner: Osama
Abdulla Al Haram
Breeder: Schoefs
Frederic&Schoefs
Roger

2nd Name: D 92
A'ASALEYYAH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mostafa
Rajab
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

3rd Name: HAS FAIZA 90.5
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Hayat
Stud
Breeder: PEPPOLONI
CRISTINA AZ.
AGRARIA

4th Name: AR KAYAN 90.5
Colour: grey
Owner: Ms. Kayan
Hasan Rajab
Breeder: ABBAS
MOHAMMED RAJAB

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

HIGIIGIE EIGIIGIE ) CICESG HRCRE

J.B.
20
19.5
18
15
19.5

J.B.
20
19.5
18
15
19

J.B.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
18.5

J.B.
19
18.5
18
15
18.5

J.S.
20
19.5
18
15.5
20

J.S.
19.5
20
18
15.5
19.5

J.S.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
18.5

J.S.
19
19
18

15.5

19

M.C.
19
19.5
18
15
19.5

M.C.
19.5
20
18
15.5
19

M.C.
19.5
20
18
14.5
18.5

M.C.

N.J.
20

18
15.5
19.5

N.J.
20
20
18
15
19

N.J.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19

N.J.
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: ASRAR AL
BAHYA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: FADHEL
ABBAS AL JAMRI
Breeder: Ajman Stud

Name: REEM AL
NAWADER
Colour: bay
Owner:
ALHUNAINYAH
STUD

Breeder: AL
NAWADER
ARABIANS

Name: EL SORAYA
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Hayat
Stud

Breeder: LESZEK
JARMUZ

Name: AMS ROZA
Colour: bay

Owner: Habib Abbas
Ebrahim

Breeder: AL
MUDHAHKA STUD

Name: AMS JORY
Colour: grey
Owner: HABIB
ABBAS ABDULLA
Breeder: ABDULLA
ALMUDHAHKA

90.25

90.13

90.13

89.38

89.38

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

J.B.
19
19

17.5
15
19

J.B.
19.5
19
18
15
18.5

J.S.

19
19.5
18
15
19

J.S.
19
19
18
15
19

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

HIEITRE EIGIIGIE HCREE

J.B.
19
19

17.5
15
19

J.B.
19
19
18
15

18.5

J.B.
19
19

J.S.
19
19

17.5
15

19.5

J.S.
19
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

J.S.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

M.C. N.J.
19 19
19.5 19
18 18
15  15.5
19 19
M.C. N.J.
19.5 185
195 19
18 18
145 15.5
19 19
M.C. N.J.
19 19
19 19
17.5 18
15.5 15.5
19.5 19
M.C. N.J.
19 185
19 185
18 18
15  15.5
18,5 18.5
M.C. N.J.
19 185
18.5 18.5
18 18
15.5 15.5
18.,5 18.5



10th Name: AALI REHAB
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Sayed Saleh
Ebrahim Hashim
Breeder: AALI
ARABIANS

Judges

J.B. = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.S. K=Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J. Nikolaus Jung, DE

88.5

J.B.

18.5
18.5
BODY 17.5
LEGS 14.5
MOVE 18.5

J.S.

18.5

18.5

17.5
15
19

M.C.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
19

N.J.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Nov 2025, Yearling Female
Championship

Position Horse Score

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: GHALIYYA AL
HARAM

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Name: ANWAAR AL
HARAM

Colour: bay

Owner: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Name: FARIDA AL
RAHEEL

Colour: bay

Owner: AL RAHEEL
ARABIANS

Breeder: AL RAHEEL
ARABIANS

Name: BEISAN AL
MANAMA

Colour: grey

Owner: AL MANAMA
STUD

Breeder: HUSSAIN
JAFFAR ALMAHESHI

Name: HK MILANA
Colour: grey
Owner: ZOUHEIR
MOHAMMED
HAWILO

Breeder: ZOUHEIR
MOHAMMED
HAWILO

Detail

E.F. J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.

POINTS 1 4 4 4

E.F. J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.

POINTS 4 4 2

E.F. J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.

POINTS 2 2 2

E.F. J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.
POINTS V! 1

E.F. J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.
POINTS 1



Judges

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH

Name: HANAN
ALNAAR

Colour: bay
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN
DUAIJ ALNAAR
Breeder: ALNAAR
STUD

Name: ALAA AL
FARES

Colour: grey
Owner: Mohsen
A.Amir A.Hussein
Breeder: Alfares
Stable

J.B. = Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.S. =Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J. Nikolaus Jung, DE

E.F. J.B. J.S. M.C. N.J.
POINTS

T e es me
ronrs-
T eres me
ronrs-

POINTS



Sakhir, Bahrain
27 Nov 2025, Junior Female Championship
Position Horse Score

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: ALIYA AL
HADDAR

Colour: bay
Owner: Al Hayat
Stud

Breeder: SHEIKH
MOHAMMAD
ALIALAL SABAH

Name: SR MANAYER
Colour: bay

Owner: FADHEL
HAIDER

Breeder: S.R. STUD

Name: AALI QUEEN
VICTORIA

Colour: bay

Owner: ZOUHEIR
HAWILO

Breeder: AALI
ARABIANS

Name: DURRAH AL
DANA

Colour: bay

Owner: SHAIKHA
KHALIFA

Breeder: Al Dana
Stud

Name: RAWNAQ AL
SULTANA

Colour: grey

Owner: AL SULTANA
STUD

Breeder: AL
SULTANA STABLE

Name: ZAIN AL
HARAM

Colour: bay

Owner: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

Breeder: AL HARAM
ARABIANS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

N.J.

N.J.

N.J.

N.J.



0 Name: HK DEENA
Colour: bay
Owner: Mohammed
Alhayki
Breeder: Mohammed
Alhaiki

Judges

J.B. == Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.S. E=Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J). Nikolaus Jung, DE

POINTS

J.B.

J.S.

M.C.

N.J.



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Nov 2025, Senior Female

Championship

Position Horse Score

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: JHINDRA
Colour: grey
Owner: Osama
Abdulla Al Haram
Breeder: Schoefs
Frederic&Schoefs
Roger

Name: D
A'ASALEYYAH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mostafa
Rajab

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: TFK HALA
Colour: bay
Owner: TALAL
FAWZY KANOO
Breeder: TFK Stud

Name: HAS FAIZA
Colour: bay

Owner: Al Hayat
Stud

Breeder: PEPPOLONI
CRISTINA AZ.
AGRARIA

Name: SS TANITA
TIKARAM

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Hayat
Stud

Breeder:
Allevamento Stigler
Stud

Name: BELLUCI
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Hayat
Stud

Breeder: Wojciech
Parczewski

Detail

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

N.J.

N.J.

N.J.

N.J.



0 Name: AR KAYAN
Colour: grey
Owner: Ms. Kayan
Hasan Rajab
Breeder: ABBAS
MOHAMMED RAJAB

Judges

J.B. == Jerzy Bialobok, PL
J.S. E=Jonas Salzmann, KW
M.C. = Pilar Cavero Pino, ES
N.J). Nikolaus Jung, DE

POINTS

J.B.

J.S.

M.C.

N.J.



	Bahrain National Championship (National Championship)
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges


